

~  
SLP(C)No. 16962 OF 2001  
ITEM No.17

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16962/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/04/2001 in LPA 902/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

KANHAI RAI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PATNA REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY&ORS Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for substitution for bringing on record the Lrs.  
of petitioner No. 11 and c/delay in filing substitution appln.  
and setting aside abatement and substitution of deceased respondent  
No. 5 and with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 17/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
In view of the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioners, adjourned for eight weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(Gyan Bhatia)  
Court Master